

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 595

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "County" insert "and Baltimore County"; strike beginning with "a" in line 4 down through "County" in line 6 and substitute "certain persons"; and in line 11, after "County" insert "and Baltimore County".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 27, strike "THE FREDERICK COUNTY" and substitute "A COUNTY"; strike beginning with "OF" in line 27 down through "COUNTY" in line 28; and in line 29, after "(B)" insert "THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION APPLY ONLY IN BALTIMORE AND FREDERICK COUNTIES.

(C)".

On page 2, in lines 4, 6, and 9, strike "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively, and substitute "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively; and in line 5, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)".